

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 597  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Curran,”; in the same line, strike “and”; and in the same line, after “Montague” insert “, and Dobson”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 5, strike “Developmental Corporation” and substitute “Homes, Inc.”; and in line 30, strike “Development Corporation” and substitute “Homes, Inc.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 11, strike “The” and substitute “No part of the”.